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Paxed Results from the Kansas City National Tour -- August 30-31, 2008

Class Driver
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Ron Williams
Jerry Irvine
Shawn Hill
Mark Madarash
Joe Tharpe
Darrin DiSimo
Mike King

Jeff Jacobs
Andy Hollis
Craig Wilcox
Neal Tovsen
Blake Teeter
Corey Dyck
Jeff Janzen
Andy Honhl
Bud Collins
Matt Mccabe
Mark Hill

Ivan Austin
Russell Blume
Mark Sawatsky
Bobby Jasan
Daniel Stone
Mark Sipe
Patrick Lipsinic
Greg Reno
John Hunter
Robert Seelig
Tim Herron
Randy Eickhoff
David OMaley
David Green
Jesse Caudill
Rick Knapp
Nick Jackson
Matt Grainger
JT Letkeman
John Becker
Sean Grubb
Matt Murphy
Joe Silva
Chris Conant
Jacob Diehl
Nick Roberts
Mike Bronson
Opie Viets
Darrin Teeter
Rodney Giebel
Bob Buxbaum
Chris Bienert
Gideon Lenkey
Arnol Gillum

Patrick Washburn

Year / Vehicle / Tire

2005 Mini Cooper Hoosier

2007 Mini Cooper Hoosier

2007 Mini Cooper Hoosier

1988 Pontiac Trans-Am Hoosier
2004 Honda S2000 Hoosier

2007 Mazda Miata Hoosier

1988 Honda CRX Si Bridgestone
2008 Mini Cooper Hoosier

1989 Honda Civic Si Bridgestone
2007 Mini Cooper S Hoosier

2004 Mazda RX8 Hoosier

2007 Intrepid Kart

2001 Honda S2000 Hoosier

2001 Honda S2000 Hoosier

2007 Ford Shelby GT Hoosier
2007 Pontiac Solstice Hoosier
1994 Mazda Miata Hoosier

2001 Honda S2000 Hoosier

2004 Mazda RX8 Hoosier

2005 Birel CM32ST Vega

2007 Pontiac Solstice Kumho
1992 Toyota MR2 Hoosier

2006 Pontiac Solstice Hoosier
2005 Mazda RX-8 Hoosier

2000 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS Hoosier
2006 Mini Cooper S Hoosier
2007 Mazda MX-5 MSR Hoosier
1989 Honda CRX Si Bridgestone
1991 Honda CRX Si Bridgestone
1991 Toyota MR2 Kumho

1995 BMW 325is Dunlop

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Hoosier
1989 Honda Civic si Bridgestone
2002 Birel Storm Vega

2004 Honda S2000 Hoosier

1997 Acura Integra Type R Hoosier
2002 Audi TT Quattro Hoosier
1994 Mazda Miata Hoosier

2004 Chevy Corvette Z06 Hoosier
2001 BMW 330i Hoosier

2007 Mini Cooper S Hoosier

1988 BMW M3 Yokohama

2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX M Yokohama
2006 University of Kansas Goodyear
2005 Mazda RX-8 Kumho

1984 Chevy Camaro Kumho
2007 Intrepid Kart

2007 Mazda MX-5 MS-R Hoosier
2007 Saturn Sky Redline Hoosier
1990 Mazda Miata Bridgestone
1993 Mazda Miata Hoosier

1994 Mazda Miata Hoosier

2008 Subaru STI Dunlop

Class
HS
HS
HS
ESP
AS
CS
STS2
HS
STS
GS
BS
F125
AS
AS
FS
CS
CSP
AS
BS
F125
CS
ES
CS
BS
DSP
GS
CS
STS2
STS2
ES
STX
SS
STS
F125
AS
DS
DS
CSP
SS
DS
GS
STX
STU
FSAE
BS
ESP
F125
CS
AS
STS2
CSP
CSP
STU

Factor
0.792
0.792
0.792
0.841
0.842
0.831
0.818
0.792
0.816
0.815
0.832
0.948
0.842
0.842
0.821
0.831
0.856
0.842
0.832
0.948
0.831
0.817
0.831
0.832
0.843
0.815
0.831
0.818
0.818
0.817
0.820
0.852
0.816
0.948
0.842
0.812
0.812
0.856
0.852
0.812
0.815
0.820
0.830
0.946
0.832
0.841
0.948
0.831
0.842
0.818
0.856
0.856
0.830

Ind. Time
76.506
76.693
77.093
77.205
77.352
77.502
77.754
77.782
77.792
77.835
78.007
78.217
78.250
78.285
78.312
78.401
78.471
78.555
78.568
78.857
78.947
79.021
79.046
79.132
79.212
79.220
79.292
79.296
79.405
79.413
79.417
79.467
79.482
79.495
79.510
79.512
79.529
79.548
79.698
79.708
79.802
79.826
79.851
79.927
80.096
80.168
80.180
80.248
80.271
80.315
80.380
80.436
80.555

Total Time
96.598
96.835
97.340
91.801
91.867
93.264
95.054
98.210
95.333
95.503
93.758
82.507
92.933
92.975
95.386
94.345
91.672
93.296
94.433
83.182
95.003
96.721
95.121
95.111
93.964
97.203
95.418
96.939
97.072
97.201
96.850
93.271
97.405
83.855
94.430
97.921
97.942
92.930
93.542
98.163
97.917
97.349
96.206
84.489
96.269
95.325
84.578
96.568
95.334
98.185
93.902
93.967
97.054

From 1st
0.000
0.188
0.588
0.699
0.846
0.997
1.249
1.277
1.286
1.329
1.501
1.711
1.744
1.779
1.806
1.895
1.966
2.050
2.063
2.351
2.442
2.515
2.540
2.627
2.706
2.715
2.787
2.790
2.899
2.908
2.911
2.961
2.977
2.989
3.004
3.006
3.023
3.042
3.192
3.203
3.297
3.321
3.345
3.421
3.590
3.663
3.674
3.742
3.766
3.810
3.874
3.930
4.049



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

NNW-WONOAO-_2O0O0ONOO-~APBN_0O00N-_PMPOODMNMNOPPO A0V -~NPAPrMoO-~A~NP 20,0000 WO OW

N
o

N WO AN

Chris Hammond
Kevin Yap

Andy Clark

Allen Richardson
Tom Dupler

Tim Heaton
Brian Meyer
Chris Miller
Christopher Cline
David Lehman
Douglas Adkisson
Michael Hill
Hector San Nicolas
Jim French

John Tully
Matthew Miller
Robert Chrismas
Michelle Seelig
Jim Rowland
Korry Berger
Lynn Collins
Julie Heaton

Bob Lenz

Steve Carmichael
Ryan Ostmeyer
Katie Lacey
John Scheier

Art Schroeder
Mark Foley

Peter Raymond
Frank Wietharn
Todd Wayman
Mark Walker
James Harrison
Brett Kurowski
Douglas Hitchcock
Tina Williams
Peter Muangxong
James Vang
Daniel Costello
Tim Reinhardt
Eric Cirks

Jeffrey Vogel
Rick Ruth

Julie Avard
Vernon Maxey
Kyle Langley
Jason Mabee
Bob Qualkinbush
Gus Jacob

Kent Edmondson
Christy Carlson
Paul Moylan
Larry Bereuter
Gretchen Austin
Sue Eckles

2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Hoosier
2005 Toyota Corolla Hoosier

1991 Mazda Miata Bridgestone

1996 Mazda Miata R Hoosier

2005 Mini Cooper Hoosier

2005 Mazda RX-8 Kumho

2008 Subaru WRX STI

1979 Ford Mustang Turbo Goodyear
1995 BMW 325is Dunlop

2004 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2007 Porsche Cayman S Hoosier
2005 Honda S2000 Hankook

2004 Chevy Z06 Hoosier

1989 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
1992 Toyota MR2 Hoosier

1998 BMW M3 Kumho

2007 Mazda Miata Hoosier

1989 Honda CRX Si Bridgestone
1992 Toyota MR2 Hoosier

1996 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 Hoosier
2007 Pontiac Solstice Hoosier

2005 Mazda RX-8 Kumho

2006 Pontiac Solstice Kumho

2002 Audi TT Hoosier

1991 Mazda Miata Dunlop

2004 Mazda RX8 Hoosier

1998 BMW M3 Dunlop

2007 Pontiac Solstice ZOK Kumho
1999 Pontiac Trans Am Kumho

1963 Lotus seven Goodyear

2001 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 Hoosier
2006 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo Yokohama
1994 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 Hoosier
1972 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2007 Ford Mustang Shelby GT Hoosier
1988 BMW M3 Yokohama

2005 Mini cooper Hoosier

2006 Subaru Impreza WRX Kumho
2006 Mitsubishi Evolution Hoosier
1985 CSP Honda CRX Hoosier
2004 Honda S2000 Hoosier

1981 Chevy Camaro Hoosier

2004 Chevrolet Z06 Hoosier

1977 Ford MiniBoss Hoosier

1989 Honda Civic Si Bridgestone
1985 Solo Vee Lynx B Hoosier

2007 Ford Shelby GT Hoosier

2001 Caterham Super 7 Hoosier
1990 Adams Aero Vee Hoosier

2001 Honda S2000 Hoosier

1993 Toyota MR2 Hoosier

2000 Subaru Impreza 2.5 R Hoosier
2003 Mini Cooper Dunlop

2000 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS Dunlop
2004 Mazda RX-8 Hoosier

2001 Honda S2000 Hoosier

SS
HS
STS2
ES
HS
BS
STU
CP
STX
ASP
SS
AS
SM2
AS
ES
STU
CS
STS2L
ES
ESP
CSL
BSL
CS
DS
STS2
BSL
STU
CS
ESP
DM
ASP
STU
ESP
BSP
FS
STX
HSL
ESP
BSP
CSP
AS
EM
SS
CP
STS
FM
FS
DM
FM
AS
ES
DSP
STS
STS
BSL
SM2

0.852
0.792
0.818
0.817
0.792
0.832
0.830
0.864
0.820
0.862
0.852
0.842
0.867
0.842
0.817
0.830
0.831
0.818
0.817
0.841
0.831
0.832
0.831
0.812
0.818
0.832
0.830
0.831
0.841
0.890
0.862
0.830
0.841
0.858
0.821
0.820
0.792
0.841
0.858
0.856
0.842
0.887
0.852
0.864
0.816
0.895
0.821
0.890
0.895
0.842
0.817
0.843
0.816
0.816
0.832
0.867

80.756
80.822
80.827
80.878
80.938
80.957
80.970
81.057
81.151
81.258
81.397
81.400
81.539
81.595
81.626
81.648
81.740
81.859
81.880
81.897
81.913
81.914
81.985
81.996
81.998
82.044
82.072
82.074
82.076
82.081
82.226
82.236
82.241
82.246
82.334
82.414
82.453
82.468
82.625
82.639
82.769
82.804
82.935
82.950
82.988
83.012
83.045
83.071
83.090
83.112
83.117
83.145
83.149
83.230
83.272
83.327

94.784
102.048
98.811
98.994
102.195
97.304
97.554
93.816
98.965
94.267
95.536
96.675
94.047
96.906
99.910
98.371
98.363
100.072
100.220
97.381
98.572
98.454
98.658
100.980
100.242
98.611
98.882
98.765
97.593
92.226
95.390
99.079
97.789
95.858
100.285
100.505
104.107
98.059
96.300
96.541
98.300
93.353
97.342
96.007
101.701
92.751
101.151
93.338
92.838
98.708
101.735
98.630
101.898
101.998
100.087
96.110

4.250
4.316
4.322
4.372
4.433
4.451
4.464
4.551
4.646
4.753
4.891
4.895
5.033
5.089
5.121
5.142
5.234
5.353
5.374
5.392
5.408
5.408
5.479
5.490
5.492
5.539
5.566
5.568
5.570
5.576
5.721
5.730
5.735
5.741
5.828
5.908
5.947
5.962
6.120
6.133
6.263
6.298
6.430
6.444
6.482
6.507
6.539
6.565
6.584
6.607
6.612
6.639
6.643
6.725
6.767
6.822



110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
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Steve Meschke
Grady Wood
Steve Garnjobst
Ronald VerMulm
Albert Hermans
Ann Vogel

David Whitworth
David Chittick
Stephen Eberlein
Daniel Wheeler
Ann LaRandeau
Michael Waich
Lee Mabee

John LaRandeau
Matthew Huntman
Douglas Turner
Bob Bornkessel
Dave Montgomery
Dustin Myron
Josh Karsten

Jeff Polson

Paula Diehl
Sherri Adkisson
Justin Kaeberle
Sam Platt

Tyler Bernsen
Karen Eickhoff
Richard Darnell
Craig Straub

Ann Johnston
Kevin Murphy
Charles Trebilcock
Daniel Seelig
David Barry
Elizabeth Whitworth
Todd Boesen
Marion Schroeder
Don Lillig

Briget Sawatsky
Natalie Hammond

Teresa Gualtieri Clark
Dick VanBenschoten

Christine Cutrer
Samuel VerMulm
Lynn Wilson
James Woodruff
Don Gawf

Jim Eisinger
Jordan Hill
Nizam Sarib
Ancel Henry

Lori Gill
Christopher Doebert
Joe Tasler

Joyce Ruth

Rod Gass

1990 Mazda Maita Hoosier

1988 Honda Civic Hoosier

1999 Mazda Miata Hoosier

1981 Chevy Camaro Hoosier

1997 Ford Mustang Cobra Kumho
2004 Chevrolet Z06 Hoosier

2004 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2006 Subaru WRX Kumho

1990 Mazda Miata Bridgestone
1991 Toyota MR2 Kumho

2007 Mini CooperS Hoosier

1998 Acura Integra Kumho

2001 Caterham Super Seven Hoosier
2007 Porsche Cayman S Hoosier
2003 Ford Mustang Mach 1 Kumho
1990 Mazda Miata Hoosier

1995 Dodge Neon ACR Kumho
2006 Acura RSX-S Falken

2000 Toyota Celica GT Falken
2000 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS Dunlop
2004 Subaru WRX Hoosier

2006 Mitsubishi Evolution Dunlop
2007 Mini Cooper S Hoosier

2002 Mazda Miata Kansas City R
2004 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2006 Acura RSX-S Falken

1989 Honda CRX Si Bridgestone
1999 Chevrolet Camaro Hoosier
1962 Lotus/Caterham Super Hoosier
1988 BMW M3 Yokohama

2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Falken
2003 Ford Mustang Mach 1 Kumho
1999 Margay Kart Bridgestone
2006 BMW 330ci Bridgestone
2004 Chevorlet Corvette Hoosier
1999 Chevrolet Corvette Kumho
2007 Pontiac Solstice ZOK Kumho
? Kumho

2007 Pontiac Solstice Kumho

2004 Chevy Corvette Hoosier

1991 Mazda Miata Bridgestone

2005 Volkswagen Jetta GLI Bridgestone

2007 Lancer Evo Falken

2004 TrackMagic Cart

2007 Saturn Sky Hoosier

2002 Ford Escort Bridgestone
1991 Mazda Miata Falken

2004 Audi S4 Falken

?

1986 VW Jetta Falken

2007 Ford Mustang BFGoodrich
1997 Honda Civic EX Bridgestone
2007 Scion tC BFGoodrich
2004 Audi S4 Falken

1977 Ford MiniBoss Hoosier
1990 Adams Aero Vee Hoosier

XP
SM
XP
EM
SM
SSL
ASP
ESP
STS2
ES
GSL
DSP
DM
SS
ESP
EM
DSP
STS
STS
STS
ESP
STUL
GSL
CS
EM
STS
STS2L
CP
DM
STXL
STU
ESP
FJB
DS
SSL
XP
CSL
SM2
CSL
SSL
STS2
S-GS
STUL
F125
ASP
HS
STS2
S-FS
FJA
FSP
S-FS
STSL
STS
S-FS
CPL
FM

0.882
0.860
0.882
0.887
0.860
0.852
0.862
0.841
0.818
0.817
0.815
0.843
0.890
0.852
0.841
0.887
0.843
0.816
0.816
0.816
0.841
0.830
0.815
0.831
0.887
0.816
0.818
0.864
0.890
0.820
0.830
0.841
0.828
0.812
0.852
0.882
0.831
0.867
0.831
0.852
0.818
0.815
0.830
0.948
0.862
0.792
0.818
0.821
0.855
0.833
0.821
0.816
0.816
0.821
0.864
0.895

83.355
83.375
83.443
83.463
83.665
83.674
83.731
83.970
84.010
84.176
84.185
84.238
84.317
84.348
84.486
84.589
84.605
84.639
84.676
84.792
84.801
84.948
85.238
85.306
85.495
85.570
85.578
85.596
85.649
85.910
85.926
86.339
86.491
86.592
86.770
86.849
87.071
87.131
87.429
87.444
87.605
87.981
88.466
88.814
88.889
88.933
89.241
89.789
89.846
89.982
90.007
90.237
90.275
90.378
90.926
91.995

94.507
96.948
94.607
94.096
97.285
98.209
97.136
99.845
102.702
103.031
103.295
99.927
94.738
99.000
100.459
95.365
100.362
103.724
103.770
103.912
100.834
102.347
104.587
102.655
96.387
104.865
104.619
99.069
96.235
104.768
103.525
102.662
104.458
106.641
101.843
98.468
104.779
100.497
105.209
102.634
107.097
107.952
106.586
93.686
103.120
112.289
109.097
109.366
105.083
108.022
109.631
110.585
110.631
110.083
105.239
102.788

6.850
6.870
6.938
6.958
7.159
7.168
7.226
7.464
7.505
7.671
7.680
7.733
7.811
7.842
7.980
8.083
8.100
8.133
8.171
8.287
8.296
8.442
8.733
8.801
8.990
9.064
9.073
9.090
9.144
9.404
9.420
9.833
9.986
10.087
10.265
10.343
10.566
10.625
10.923
10.939
11.100
11.475
11.961
12.309
12.384
12.427
12.736
13.284
13.340
13.477
13.501
13.732
13.769
13.873
14.421
15.490



166
167
168
169
170
171
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
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Carla Russo
William Schmidt
Donna Hill

John Powell
Janet Schmidt
Janice Rick
Amo Carrasco
Art Martinez

Bill Cutrer

Chris Ramey
Elizabeth Berger
Randy Herrick
Thomas Sotiropoulos
Tim Miller

Tracy Sandberg

1988 Pontiac Firebird Hoosier

1996 Toyota Camry

1979 Red Devil F440 Hoosier

1999 Chevrolet Corvette

1996 Toyota Camry

1988 Pontiac Firebird Hoosier

1982 Pontiac MSE TransAm Hoosier
1982 Pontiac MSE TransAm Hoosier
1979 Fiat X 1/9 Hoosier

2007 Chevy Z06 Hoosier

1997 Honda Civic EX Bridgestone
1979 Fiat X1/9 Hoosier

2004 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 Hoosier
2008 Audi RS4 Hoosier

1970 Chevrolet Z28 Camaro Hoosier

CPL
HS
FML
SM2
HS
CPL
CP
CP
AM
SS
EPL
AM
ASP
AS
CP

0.864
0.792
0.895
0.867
0.792
0.864
0.864
0.864
1.000
0.852
0.861
1.000
0.862
0.842
0.864

92.886
94.115
95.715
95.771
96.012
96.042
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999

107.507
118.832
106.944
110.463
121.227
111.160
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time



